SVKM's Institute of Technology, Dhule
Department of Information Technology
Academic Calendar for B. Tech.(SY, TY, FINAL YEAR) A.Y. 2023-24 (Even Semester)

Activity

Duration

Registration

January 22 to January 29, 2024

Sports Week

January 29-February 03, 2024

Commencement of Classes

February 01, 2024

Splash 2024

February 16, 2024

Industrial Visit

February 24-February 25, 2024

Two Days Hands on Training Workshop on Power BI and

Tableau

Februrary 23rd - 24th, 2024

Expert talk on Research projects, Its significance and masters

abroad

March 01, 2024

Continuous Assesment-1 (CA-1)

March 04, 2024 - March 09, 2024

Display of Continuous Assesment-1 Marks

March 14, 2024

Expert Talk on Introduction to Machine learnig Algorithms

March 17, 2024

Parent-Teacher Meeting

March 17, 2024

Expert Talk on Introduction to Big Data

March 23, 2024

Spoken Tutorial Exam

April 13,2024

Mid Semester Examinations (MSE)

April 19, 2024 - April 24, 2024

Display of Mid Semester Examinations (MSE) Marks

April 27, 2024

Unit Test-1 (UT-1)*

April 25,2024 - April 29, 2024

Continuous Assessment-2 (CA-2)*

May 06, 2024 - May 11, 2024

Display of Continuous Assessment-2 (CA-2) Marks

May 15, 2024

Unit Test-2 (UT-2)* / Open Ended Assignment/Submission

May 13. 2024 - May 18,2024

End of Classes

May 25, 2024

Practical Examination

May 27, 2024 - May 31, 2024

End Semester Examinations

June 3, 2024 - June 14, 2024

Commencement of Classes for Next Semester

August 01, 2024

List of the Festivals and Holidays

Sr. No. Festival / Holidays Day, Date
1 Republic Day Friday, January 26, 2024
2 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Monday, February 19, 2024
3 Mahashivratri Friday, March 08, 2024
4 Dhulivandan Monday, March 25, 2024
5 Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024
6 Gudipadwa Tuesday, April 09, 2024
7 Ramzan Eid (Id-UI-Fitr) Thursday, April 11, 2024
6 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Sunday, April 14, 2024
7 Shri Ram Navmi Wednesday, April 17, 2024
8 Bhagvan Mahavir Janamkalyanak Sunday, April 21, 2024
9 Maharashtra Din Wednesday, May 01, 2024
10 Buddha Pournima Thursday, May 23, 2024
11 Bakari Eid (Id-Uz-Zuha) Monday, June 17, 2024
12 Moharum Wednesday, July 17, 2024

*CA-1/CA-2/UT-1/UT-2 to be conducted in zero hour only. (Attainment to be calculated after display of marks after each exam)

Practical submission to be carried out in the regular session only. Faculty can plan one extra session for the same.
Internship / Industrial Training to be carried out after completion of even semester as per DBATU recommendation
All faculty members are advised not to plan lectures for the period of Mid Semester Examination, holidays and on 16 February 2024.
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